wife of O. S. Lont, all of the Town of Mazeppa, in the County of Wabashaw.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

GEO. W. GREEN,

Speaker of the House of Representatives, pro tem., IGNATIUS DONNELLY,

President of the Senate.

APPROVED-February fourteenth, one thousand eight hundred and sixty. ALEX. RAMSEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE, Minnesota, February 14th, 1860.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

J. H. BAKER, Secretary of State.

## CHAPTER LXII.

An Act to amend an act entitled An Act to Incorporate the Minnesota  $River\ Bridge\ Company.$ 

SECTION 1. Amends Charter of Minnesota River Bridge Company. 2. When Act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the time within which the Minnesota River Bridge Company is required by section number three Extends time for of the act incorporating said Company, approved February thirteenth, A. D. eighteen hundred and fifty-seven, to complete said bridge, is hereby extended for the term of two years, from and after the thirteenth day of February, eighteen hundred and sixty.

Sec. 2. This Act to take effect from and after its passage. AMOS COGGSWELL,

Speaker of the House of Representatives. IGNATIUS DONNELLY,

President of the Senate.

Approved - January twenty-third, one thousand eight hundred and sixty, ALEX. RAMSEY.

Secretary's Office, Minnesota, January 24th, 1860.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on file in this office.

J. H. Baker, Secretary of State.